KU

SCHOOL
OF LAW

The WUniversity of Kansas

Entering Student Program
August 16-171/ 20-22", 2018
104 Green Hall (unless otherwise noted)

Key for Attendees:

FS — Fall Starters and 2 Year JD Students
SS — Summer Starters

L — Am. Legal Studies LL.M. Students
Italicized Letters — Optional Attendance

T/V — Transfer and Visiting Students
SJ — S.J.D. Students

Wednesday, August 15, 2018

5:00 pm -

7:00 pm

Social Event with Dean’s Fellows
University of Kansas Natural History Museum
The University of Kansas

1345 Jayhawk Blvd

Lawrence, KS 66045

Thursday, August 16, 2018

Time

8:30 am -

9:00 am -

9:30 am -

10:15am -

10:45am -

11:00 am -

11:30 am -

12.00 pm -

12.00 pm -

12.00 pm -

9:00 am

9:30 am

10:15 am

10:45 am

11:00 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

1:00 pm

2:00 pm

Event
Registration & Continental Breakfast (Informal Commons, 1%t floor)

Welcome & Program Overview

Welcome to KU Law — Stephen Mazza, Dean and Professor of Law
Welcome from the Office of Admissions — Steven Freedman, Asst. Dean of
Admissions

Welcome from the Student Bar Association — Joel Thompson, President

Academics, Honor Code & Grading Policies
Elizabeth Kronk Warner, Assoc. Dean for Academic Affairs and Professor of
Law

Practical Issues & Student Services
Vicki Palmer, KU School of Law Registrar
Leah Terranova, Director of Career and Student Services

Break

Career Services
Leah Terranova, Director of Career and Student Services
Meredith Wiggins, Career Counselor

Financial Services Presentation
Rachel Gehri, Financial Aid Counselor

Lunch with Small Sections
Sward—104

Coleman—106

Hines—107

Lunch on your own

Lunch & International Student Orientation, (108)

Virginia Harper Ho, Associate Dean for International and Comparative Law and
Rice Distinguished Professor

Michael Hoeflich, Distinguished Professor of Law

Betsy Brand Six, Clinical Associate Professor and Director of Academic
Resources

Christopher Steadham, Director, Wheat Law Library

Attendees
FS, L, SJ,
TIV

FS, L, SJ,
TV

FS, L, SJ,
TV

FS, L, SJ,
TV

FS, L, SJ,
TV

FS

TV

L, SJ



1:00 pm

1:30 pm

1:30 pm

Watkins Health Session FS, TIV

Dr. Doug Dechairo, Director & Chief of Staff

Diana Malott, Associate Director

Heidi Garcia, Program Director

Pictures (FS Last names A-L) (Informal Commons, 1%t floor) FS, L, SJ,
TV

Friday, August 17, 2018

9:00 am

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

3:00 pm

Time

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

3:00 pm

Event Attendees

Lawyering Skills: Common Law and Court Systems FS, L, SJ

Pamela V. Keller, Clinical Professor and Lawyering Skills Director

Betsy Brand Six, Clinical Associate Professor & Academic Resources Director

Joyce Rosenberg, Clinical Associate Professor

Shawn Watts, Clinical Associate Professor

Lunch on your own FS, L, SJ,
TV

Lawyering Skills: Common Law and Court Systems FS, L, SJ

Lawyering Skills Professors

Pictures (FS Last names M-Z) (Informal Commons, 15t floor) FS, L, SJ,
TV

Monday, August 20, 2018

9:00 am

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

Time

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

4:00 pm

Event Attendees
Lawyering Skills: Case Briefing, Class Preparation & Studying FS, L, SJ
Lawyering Skills Professors
Lunch on your own FS, L, SJ,
TV
Lawyering Skills: Analyzing a Legal Problem FS, L, SJ,
Lawyering Skills Professors TV

Tuesday, August 21, 2018

8:30 am

10:00 am

10:15 am

11:15am

Time

10:00 am

10:15 am

11:00 am

12:15 pm

Event Attendees
Lawyering Skills: Mock Class FS, L, SJ
Lou Mulligan, Professor of Law and Director, Shook, Hardy & Bacon Center
for Excellence in Advocacy
Break
Lawyering Skills FS, L, SS
Lawyering Skills Professors
Professionalism, Communication, & Community FS, L, SJ,
Pamela V. Keller, Clinical Professor and Lawyering Skills Director TIV, SS

Betsy Brand Six, Clinical Associate Professor & Academic Resources
Director



12:15 pm - 1:30 pm Lunch with the Dean’s Fellows FS, L, SJ,

SS, TV
1:30 pm - 3:00 pm Character and Fitness / Student Wellness Panel: Kansas Judicial FS, L, SJ,
Branch, Kansas Supreme Court & Kansas Lawyers Assistance TV, SS
Program (KaLAP)
Stan Hazlett, Disciplinary Administrator, Kansas Judicial Branch
Gayle B. Larkin, Admissions Attorney, Kansas Judicial Branch
Anne McDonald, Executive Director, Kansas Lawyers Assistance Program
Brynn Mroz, Program Director, Kansas Lawyers Assistance Program
3:00 pm - 3:15 pm Break
3:15 pm - 4:30 pm Library, Research & Electronic Databases FS, L, SJ,
W. Blake Wilson, Head of Instructional and Research Services SS, TV

Wednesday, August 22, 2018

Time Event Attendees
8:45 am - 9:30 am Professionalism, Communication, & Community FS, L, SJ,
Student Speakers TV, SS
9:30 am - 10:15 am Coffee with Faculty Advisors FS, L, SJ,
Break-out rooms (list provided in ESP folder) TIV, SS
10:15am - 10:45 am Student Organizations FS, L, SJ,
Student Organization Leaders SS, TV
10:45 am - 11:00 am Faculty Introductions FS, L, SJ,
SS, TV
11:00am - 11:30 am KU Law Convocation FS, SS, T/V,
Stephen Mazza, Dean and Professor of Law SJ, L

Chief Judge Karen Arnold-Burger, Kansas Court of Appeals

11:30 am - 12:30 pm Reception (Informal Commons, 15t floor) FS, SS, T/V,
SJ, L
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