

Entering Student Program August 16-17th / 20-22nd, 2018

104 Green Hall (unless otherwise noted)

Key for Attendees:

FS - Fall Starters and 2 Year JD Students

SS – Summer Starters T/V - Transfer and Visiting Students

L – Am. Legal Studies LL.M. Students SJ - S.J.D. Students

Italicized Letters - Optional Attendance

Wednesday, August 15, 2018

5:00 pm 7:00 pm Social Event with Dean's Fellows

University of Kansas Natural History Museum The University of Kansas

1345 Jayhawk Blvd Lawrence, KS 66045

8:30 am	Time -	9:00 am	Event Registration & Continental Breakfast (Informal Commons, 1st floor)	Attendees FS, L, SJ, T/V
9:00 am	-	9:30 am	Welcome & Program Overview Welcome to KU Law – Stephen Mazza, Dean and Professor of Law Welcome from the Office of Admissions – Steven Freedman, Asst. Dean of Admissions Welcome from the Student Bar Association – Joel Thompson, President	FS, L, SJ, T/V
9:30 am	-	10:15 am	Academics, Honor Code & Grading Policies Elizabeth Kronk Warner, Assoc. Dean for Academic Affairs and Professor of Law	
10:15 am	-	10:45 am	Practical Issues & Student Services Vicki Palmer, KU School of Law Registrar Leah Terranova, Director of Career and Student Services	FS, L, SJ, T/V
10:45 am	-	11:00 am	Break	
11:00 am	-	11:30 am	Career Services Leah Terranova, Director of Career and Student Services Meredith Wiggins, Career Counselor	FS, L, SJ, T/V
11:30 am	-	12:00 pm	Financial Services Presentation Rachel Gehri, Financial Aid Counselor	FS, L, SJ, T/V
12:00 pm	-	1:00 pm	Lunch with Small Sections Sward—104 Coleman—106 Hines—107	FS
12:00 pm	-	1:00 pm	Lunch on your own	T/V
12:00 pm	-	2:00 pm	Lunch & International Student Orientation, (108) Virginia Harper Ho, Associate Dean for International and Comparative Law and Rice Distinguished Professor Michael Hoeflich, Distinguished Professor of Law Betsy Brand Six, Clinical Associate Professor and Director of Academic Resources Christopher Steadham, Director, Wheat Law Library	L, SJ

1:00 pm	- 1	:30 pm	Watkins Health Session Dr. Doug Dechairo, Director & Chief of Staff Diana Malott, Associate Director Heidi Garcia, Program Director	FS, T/V
1:30 pm			Pictures (FS Last names A-L) (Informal Commons, 1st floor)	FS, L, SJ, T/V

Friday, August 17, 2018							
9:00 am	Time -	12:00 pm	Event Lawyering Skills: Common Law and Court Systems Pamela V. Keller, Clinical Professor and Lawyering Skills Director Betsy Brand Six, Clinical Associate Professor & Academic Resources Director Joyce Rosenberg, Clinical Associate Professor Shawn Watts, Clinical Associate Professor	Attendees FS, L, SJ			
12:00 pm	-	1:00 pm	Lunch on your own	FS, L, SJ, T/V			
1:00 pm	-	3:00 pm	Lawyering Skills: Common Law and Court Systems Lawyering Skills Professors	FS, L, <i>SJ</i>			
3:00 pm			Pictures (FS Last names M-Z) (Informal Commons, 1st floor)	FS, L, SJ, T/V			

Monday, August 20, 2018						
9:00 am	<u>Time</u> -	12:00 pm	Event Lawyering Skills: Case Briefing, Class Preparation & Studying Lawyering Skills Professors	Attendees FS, L, SJ		
12:00 pm	-	1:00 pm	Lunch on your own	FS, L, SJ, T/V		
1:00 pm	-	4:00 pm	Lawyering Skills: Analyzing a Legal Problem Lawyering Skills Professors	FS, L, S <i>J</i> , <i>T/V</i>		

Tuesday, August 21, 2018						
8:30 am	Time -	10:00 am	Event Lawyering Skills: Mock Class Lou Mulligan, Professor of Law and Director, Shook, Hardy & Bacon Center for Excellence in Advocacy	Attendees FS, L, SJ		
10:00 am	-	10:15 am	Break			
10:15 am	-	11:00 am	Lawyering Skills Lawyering Skills Professors	FS, L, SS		
11:15 am	-	12:15 pm	Professionalism, Communication, & Community Pamela V. Keller, Clinical Professor and Lawyering Skills Director Betsy Brand Six, Clinical Associate Professor & Academic Resources Director	FS, L, SJ, T/V, SS		

12:15 pm	-	1:30 pm	Lunch with the Dean's Fellows	FS, <i>L</i> , <i>SJ</i> , SS, <i>T/V</i>
1:30 pm	-	3:00 pm	Character and Fitness / Student Wellness Panel: Kansas Judicial Branch, Kansas Supreme Court & Kansas Lawyers Assistance Program (KaLAP) Stan Hazlett, Disciplinary Administrator, Kansas Judicial Branch Gayle B. Larkin, Admissions Attorney, Kansas Judicial Branch Anne McDonald, Executive Director, Kansas Lawyers Assistance Program Brynn Mroz, Program Director, Kansas Lawyers Assistance Program	FS, L, SJ, T/V, SS
3:00 pm	-	3:15 pm	Break	
3:15 pm	-	4:30 pm	Library, Research & Electronic Databases W. Blake Wilson, Head of Instructional and Research Services	FS, L, SJ, SS, <i>T/V</i>

Wednesday, August 22, 2018						
8:45 am	Time -	9:30 am	Event Professionalism, Communication, & Community Student Speakers	Attendees FS, L, SJ, T/V, SS		
9:30 am	-	10:15 am	Coffee with Faculty Advisors Break-out rooms (list provided in ESP folder)	FS, L, SJ, T/V, SS		
10:15 am	-	10:45 am	Student Organizations Student Organization Leaders	FS, L, SJ, SS, T/V		
10:45 am	-	11:00 am	Faculty Introductions	FS, L, SJ, SS, T/V		
11:00 am	-	11:30 am	KU Law Convocation Stephen Mazza, Dean and Professor of Law Chief Judge Karen Arnold-Burger, Kansas Court of Appeals	FS, SS, T/V, SJ, L		
11:30 am	-	12:30 pm	Reception (Informal Commons, 1 st floor)	FS, SS, T/V, SJ, L		